Mechanical characteristics:
Max. speed without shaft sealing (IP 65) up to 70 °C: 9 000 min-1, continuous 6 000 min-1
Max. speed without shaft sealing (IP 65) up to Tmax: 6 000 min-1, continuous 3 000 min-1
Max. speed with shaft sealing (IP 67) up to 70 °C: 8 000 min-1, continuous 4 000 min-1
Max. speed with shaft sealing (IP 67) up to Tmax: 4 000 min-1, continuous 2 000 min-1
Starting torque without shaft sealing (IP65): < 0.03 Nm
Starting torque with shaft sealing (IP67): < 0.05 Nm

Absolute hollow shaft encoder, Singleturn, SSI/BiSS
 Absolute, Singleturn ENAX 58  , SSI/BiSS
Order code: . X X X X . X X X X
Type
Flange
1 = Flange with torque stop IP 65
2 = Flange with torque stop IP 67
3 = Flange with stator coupling
pitch circle ø 65, IP 65
4 = Flange with stator coupling
pitch circle ø 65, IP 67
5 = Flange with stator coupling
pitch circle ø 63, IP 65
6 = Flange with stator coupling
pitch circle ø 63, IP 67
Hollow shaft
3 = ø 10 mm
4 = ø 12 mm
5 = ø 14 mm
6 = ø 15 mm
8 = ø 9,52 mm [3/8“]
9 = ø 12,7 mm [1/2“]
Output circuit / Power supply
1 = SSI or BiSS interface, 5 V DC,
2 = SSI or BiSS, 10 … 30 V DC
3 SSI or BiSS, and 2048 ppr SinCos
5 V DC
4 = SSI or BiSS, and 2048 ppr SinCos
10 ... 30 V DC M23
5 = SSI or BiSS, 5 V DC, with
sensor outputs for monitoring
the supply voltage on the encoder
6 = SSI or BiSS, and 2048 ppr SinCos
5 V DC, with sensor outputs for
monitoring the supply voltage
on the encoder
7 SSI or BiSS and 2048 ppr-
incremental track RS422
(TTL-comp.), 5 V DC,
8 SSI or BiSS and 2048 ppr-
incremental track RS422
(TTL-comp.), 10 ... 30 V DC,
9 = SSI or BiSS and 2048 ppr-
incremental track RS422
(TTL-comp.), 5 V DC, with
sensor outputs for monitoring
the supply voltage on the encode
Ex-proof zone 2, 22 on request
Options (service)
1 = no option
2 = status LED
3 = SET button and
status LED
Input/output3)
2 = SET, DIR inputs
additional status output
Resolution3)
A = 10 bits ST
1 = 11 bits ST
2 = 12 bits ST
3 = 13 bits ST
4 = 14 bits ST
7 = 17 bits ST
Code
B = SSI, binary
C = BiSS, binary
G = SSI, gray
Type of connection
2 = radial cable (1 m PVC)
4 = 12 pin plug M23, radial
6 = 8 pin plug M12, radial
Preferred types are
indicated in bold